

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3 IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4028 OF 2002

FATEH BAHADUR SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JANG BAHADUR GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for condn. of delay in filing affidavit of publication)

(with office report dated 21.2.2005)

Date: 15/03/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL (Chamber Judge)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

Mr. R.Mishra,adv.

Mr. S.K.Dubey,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ed

Delay in filing affidavit of publication is condon

subject to payment of Rs.500/- to Supreme Court Legal Services

Committee. In default, the prayer for condonation of delay will stand rejected.

(SumanWadhwa)

Court master

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master