

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4028 OF 2002

FATEH BAHADUR SINGH (DEAD) Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JANG BAHADUR GUPTA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased appellant  
and office report)

Date: 05/05/2010      This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s)      Mr.      Ashok Kumar Sharma,Adv.  
   Mr.      Avinash Kumar Jain,Adv.  
   Mr.      Sanjay Misra,Adv.  
   Mr.      Mahendra Vikram Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. S.K. Dubey,Adv.  
   Mr. Jamal Akhtar,Adv.  
   Mr. K.V. Mohan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for substitution is allowed.  
The civil appeal is dismissed.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4028      OF 2002

FATEH BAHADUR SINGH (DEAD) Appellant(s)

:VERSUS:

JANG BAHADUR GUPTA AND ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Application for substitution is allowed.

The civil appeal is dismissed.

.....J  
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

.....J  
(GYAN SUDHA MISRA)

New Delhi;  
May 5, 2010.